

Tech Mahindra Limited

Sharda Centre, Off Karve Road Pune 411004, Maharashtra, India

Tel. +91 20 6601 8100 Fax. +91 20 2542 4466

techmahindra.com connect@techmahindra.com

Registered Office: Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder Mumbai 400 001, India

CIN L64200MH1986PLC041370

19th January, 2021

To. BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532755

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. - C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) MUMBAI - 400 051

NSE Symbol: TECHM

Sub: Intimation.

Ref.: Tech Mahindra to announce Third Quarter FY21 Results on 29th January, 2021

Dear Sir(s)

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation of our earlier communication dated 19th January, 2021, please find enclosed the press release being issued by the Company, for your kind information and records.

Please acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For Tech Mahindra Limited

Anil Khatri

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above





## Tech Mahindra to announce Third Quarter FY21 Results on January 29th, 2021

Pune, India, 19<sup>th</sup> January 2021: Tech Mahindra Ltd. (NSE: TechM), a specialist in digital transformation, consulting and business reengineering services, will announce its audited results for the third quarter ended December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2020 on January 29<sup>th</sup>, 2021.

The Fact Sheet, Press Release and other supporting documents will be available on Tech Mahindra's website <a href="https://www.techmahindra.com/en-in/investors/">https://www.techmahindra.com/en-in/investors/</a> post results.

Following the release, a conference call will be hosted where Tech Mahindra's management will discuss the performance of the quarter and answer participants' questions during the call.

To participate in the conference call, callers can dial the relevant numbers mentioned in the schedule given below.

The call is scheduled at 7:30 PM IST (10:00 PM in Hong Kong and Singapore, 2:00 PM in London and 9:00 AM in New York) on January 29<sup>th</sup>, 2021.

The transcript of the conference call will be uploaded on https://www.techmahindra.com/en-in/investors/

## **Schedule**

Program	Date	Web Site	Telephone	
Release of Results	Evening of January 29th, 2021	https://www.techmahindra.com/en- in/investors/		
Conference Call  7:30 PM, January 29 <sup>th</sup> , 2021		Mumbai	+91 22 6280 1217 +91 22 7115 8118	
			Local Access Number – Available in Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Chandigarh, Chennai, NCR, Hyderabad, Kochi, Kolkata, Lucknow, Pune	+91 70456 71221
			USA toll free UK toll free Singapore toll free Hong Kong toll free	1 866 746 2133 0 808 101 1573 0 800 101 2045 0 800 964 448

In addition to the dial-in details provided above, you can use Diamond Pass to connect to the call directly without having to wait for an operator.

Click here for your Diamond Pass

## Or Copy this URL in your browser:

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=6583722&linkSecurityString=149051df66



For further information, contact:

Kaustubh Vaidya

Head - Investor Relations

E-mail: Kaustubh.Vaidya@TechMahindra.com

Kavya Bagga

E-mail: kavya.bagga@TechMahindra.com

## **Disclaimer**

Certain statements in this release concerning the future prospects of Tech Mahindra Limited ("the Company" or "TechM") are forward-looking statements. These statements by their nature involve risks and uncertainties that could cause the Company's actual results differ materially from such forward looking statements. The Company, from time to time, makes written and oral forward-looking statements based on information available to the management of the Company and the Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company.

